
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO6564P12 Laying and lifting of
100mm NB screwed
pipeline for effluent
disposal from drilling
locations in OIL’s
operational area in and
around Duliajan &
Moran

Press 07.07.2012 Single 21.08.2012 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. Engineering
Enterprise
2) M/s. Santi
Construction
3) M/s. Assam
Equipment &
Energy Services
Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes 6106782 dtd.
15.11.2012

M/s. Engineering
Enterprise

13,74,464.00 2 years

DCO5381P12 Laying and lifting of
100mm NB screwed
pipeline for effluent
disposal from Drilling
Locations in OIL’s
operational area in and
around Duliajan &
Moran

Press 16.03.2012 Single 24.04.2012 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) M/s. Engineering
Enterprise
2) M/s. Konwar
Construction
3) M/s. Associated
Eve’s Construction
4) M/s. Vee
Construction &
Suppliers

NIL Yes 6106780 dtd.
15.11.2012

M/s. Engineering
Enterprise

21,23,098.38  2 years

DCO6599P12 Repair/rewind squirrel
cage induction motors,
submersible pump
motors, armature field
coils, exciter armature,
exciter field of alternator
and transformer of
battery charges, ceiling
fan, exhaust fan etc.
including supply of
materials

Press 05.07.2012 Single 21.08.2012 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Halder
Enterprise
2) M/s. Prabir
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6106801 dtd.
22.11.2012

M/s. Halder
Enterprise

43,79,568.08 1 year

CDG2530P12
Fresh price
bids invited
with Tender
No.
CDG7428L13
from the
technically

Charter Hire of 2 Nos.
500 HP(Min)-750 HP
(Max) Workover Rigs

Press July, 2011 Two Bid 22.09.2011 8(Eight)
offers
received
against
Tender
No.
CDG2530
P12

7(Seven) parties are
technically
acceptable against
Tender No.
CDG2530P12
1) M/s. Deep
Industries Ltd.,
Ahmedabad

1(One) against
Tender No.
CDG2530 P12
1) M/s. Marcantile
Associates
1(One) against New
Tender No.
CDG7428L13

Yes OIL/CDG2530/
DRLG/12 dtd.
21.11.2012

M/s. Jay Bee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati

15,81,18,500.00 2 years



acceptable
bidders, as per
approval of
CBC).

5(Five)
offers
received
against
new
Tender
No.
CDG7428
L13

2) M/s. GTC Oil
Field Services Pvt.
Ltd., Ahmedabad
3) M/s. Jay Bee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati
4) M/s. Assam Air
Products Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati
5) M/s. Sitaram
Energy & Logistics
Ltd., Kolkata
6) M/s. Shiv-Vani
Oil & Gas
Exploration
Services Ltd., New
Delhi
7) M/s. Kakoti
Engineering Works,
Sibsagar

Fresh priced bids
asked against
Tender No.
CDG7428L13 from
six parties
excluding M/s.
Kakoti. 5(Five)
parties submitted
fresh priced bids as
under -
1) M/s. Deep
Industries
2) Jay Bee Energy
Pvt. Ltd., Ghty
3) Sitaram Energy
& Logistics Ltd.,
Kolkata
4) Shiv-Vani Oil &
Gas Exploration
Services Ltd., New
Delhi
5) GTC Oil Field
Services

(1) M/s. GTC Oil
field Services Pvt.
Ltd., Ahmedabad



CDI6745P13 Seismic Survey
operation for acquiring
seismic data of 3000
shots

Press 25.07.2012 Two Bid 21.08.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) B.K. Hazarika
2) Ratneswar
Hazarika

1(One)
J.K. Construction &
Co.

Yes 6106754 dtd.
03.11.2012

Ratneswar Hazarika 47,28,500.00 1 year

CDI6746P13 Seismic Survey
operation for acquiring
seismic data of 9000
shots in one or more 3D
blocks using Dheki
drilling

Press 25.07.2012 Two Bid 21.08.2012 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) Naren Sonowal
2) S.K.P Projects(P)
Ltd.
3) A. Sarmah
4) Technogrid Pte.

NIL Yes 6106757 dtd.
05.11.2012

Naren Sonowal &
Sons

4,77,96,960.00 1 year

CDI6747P13 Seismic Survey
operation for acquiring
seismic data of 9000
shots using Dheki
drilling

Press 25.07.2012 Two Bid 21.08.2012 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) Naren Sonowal
& Sons
2) S.K.P. Projects
(P) Ltd.
3) A. Sarmah

1(One)
R.C. Das & Sons

Yes 6106756 dtd.
05.11.2012

Naren Sonowal &
Sons

3,16,14,873.00 1 year

CDI3748P13 Revamping / repairing/
modifications / testing
jobs in running GCSs

Press October,
2011

Two Bid 29.11.2011 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Mech Technik
2) B.S.
Construction &
Engineers

1(One)
Engineering
Enterprise

Yes 6106793 dtd.
20.11.2012

B.S. Construction
& Engineers

91,58,000.00 2 years

DCO5644P13 Injection of chemicals in
surface flowlines of well
annulus in 3 wells

Press April, 2012 Single 29.05.2012 1(One) 1(One)
Brahmaputra
Commerce & Trade

NIL Yes 6106785 dtd.
17.11.2012

Brahmaputra
Commerce & Trade

27,99,000.00 6 months

DCC 5866  P13 Design,supply,fabricatio
n and erection of covered
shed of approx. 19m x
46m net area with hollow
steel section and colour
coated profile sheet/roof
covering over new Tiny
Tot School building.

Press 28.04.2012 Two Bid 30.08.2012        15                   15
M/s R.K.Chetia &
Sons
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s N.N. Enterprise
M/s National
Builders
M/s R.K. Deb &
Co.
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s Sincon
Engineering
M/s Rajani Builders
M/s Kalita
Enterprise
M/s Binode
Engineering
M/s Ningru
Builders

- Yes 6106771/ DCC
dtd.
07.11..2012

M/s. Ningru
Builders,
Duliajan.

31,85,726.78 35 Weeks



M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Duliajan
Commercial Co-Op
Society
M/s Srimanta
Constn. & Co.

CDI 5150 P12 Providing boundary wall
about 775 m. for location
HNE (Old Makum EPS)
YARD AT Makum.

Press 02.03.2012 Two Bid 13.09.2012        02                 01
Sri Prafulla Phukan

01
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.

Yes 6106774/ CDI
dtd.  08.11..2012

Sri Prafulla Phukan,
Duliajan.

69,75,998.42 24 weeks

CDI 3255 P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth,
effluent pit etc. for
Loc.NLE at Joypur area.

Press 03.09.2011 Two Bid 12.07.2012 19                  18

Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s United
Builders
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Lexicon Engg.
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Raju Phukan.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Sri L.Borgohain
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s India
Construction
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.,
M/s Badri Constn.
Pvt. Ltd.,

M/s A.J. Gogoi.
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Baruas’
Industries

            01
M/s S.K. Enterprise

Yes 6106773/
CDI dtd.
17.04..2012

M/s India
Construction,
Duliajan.

83,02,020.02 24 Weeks.

CDI 3253 P12 Constn. of app. road 2.09
km. long, plinth, road
over plinth, effluent pit
etc. for Loc. NLA at
Amguri gaon in
Naharkatia.

Press 03.09.2011 Two Bid 13.09.2012 18                17
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s United
Builders
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Lexicon Engg.
Sri Prafulla Phukan

          01
M/s S.K. Enterprise.

Yes 6106772/
CDI dtd.
07.11.2012

Sri Mridul
Borah, Duliajan.

87,16,992.72 26 Weeks.



Sri Raju Phukan.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Sri L.Borgohain
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s India
Construction
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.,
M/s Badri Constn.
Pvt. Ltd.,
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi

DCC 5540 P12 Constn./repairing of
approach, plinth,
foundation etc. for water
disposal well at Makum
& Hapjan area.

Press 30.03.2012 Two Bid 26.07.2012 05                05
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s Eastern Engg.
Corpn.
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.,
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Nirman Bikash

          - Yes 6106768/
DCC dtd.
07.11.2012

M/s Nirman Bikash,
Duliajan.

32,49,763.48 08 Weeks.

DCC 6080 P13 Constn./regrading of
approach road,
modification/extn. Of
existing plinth, constn of
foundation etc. for water
disposal well  WDW-139
at Langkashi.

Press 31.05.2012 Two Bid 30.08.2012 02                02
M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s Junali
Enterprise.

          - Yes 6106760/
DCC dtd.
05.11.2012

M/s Gogoi & Co.
Duliajan.

36,57,607.74 24 Weeks.

DCC 1604 P12 Development of existing
road from new Industrial
area main road junction
via Well No.49 to OCS-
4.

Press 06.04.2011 Two Bid 23.12.2011 53               42
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Ex-Servicemen
Co-Op Society Ltd.
M/s R.K.Chetia &
Sons
M/s Gogoi Brothers
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Upper Assam

           11
M/s Upper Assam
Caravan
M/s B.S. & Co.
M/s Santi Constn.
Sri Hareswar
Phukan
M/s Lexicon Engg.
M/s United Builders
M/s Power Grid
Associates
Sri Bibek Baruah

Yes 6106755/
DCC dtd.
03.11.2012

Sri Raju Phukan,
Duliajan.

29.93,036.05 12 Weeks.



Constn. Co.
M/s Junali
Enterprise
M/s D.N.Bhuyan &
Co.
M/s National
Builders & Co.
M/s R.K. Deb &
Co.
Sri Raju Phukan
Sri Dip Kr. Borah
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s A.J.Gogoi
M/s Omega
Enterprise
Sri Akash Deep
Baruah
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s Deep Constn.
Sri L.Borgohain
M/s Lalitraj
Thakurai & Co.
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
M/s N.N. Enterprise
M/s A.P. Enterprise
M/s Srimanta
Constn.Co.
M/s M.Kalita & Co.
M/s J.M. & Co.
M/s Gogoi & Co.
M/s Rajani Builders
M/s Ningru
Builders
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s A.D. Singh &
Sons
Sri G.Rajkonwar
M/s United Constn.
Co.
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s S.K. Enterprise
Sri Tarun Ch.
Bordoloi
M/s Kalita

Sri Kumud Baruah
M/s Nirman Bikash
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & Co.



Enterprise
M/sDuliajan
Commercial Co-Op
Society Ltd.
M/s India
Construction
Sri Kulen Gogoi

CDI 1830 P12 Constn. of approach
road,plinth,road over
plinth etc. at Loc.HVJ or
any other location within
NHK-North zone.

Press 30.04.2011 Two Bid 01.12.2011 08               06
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Hridayananda
Konwar
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri Nripen Hazarika

          02
M/s S.G. Constn.
Sri Sujit Gogoi.

Yes 6106815/
CDI dtd,
22.11.2012

Sri Nripen
Hazarika, JHorhat.

1,26,16,466.21 24 Weeks.

CDI 4127 P12 Constn. of bituminous
app. road, constn. of new
plinth area, road over
plinth etc. for Loc. BGJ
at Baghjan or any  other
location .

Press 02.12.2011 Two Bid 28.06.2012 09              09
M/s Assam United
Engineers
M/s Builders &
Carriers
M/s Lexicon Engg.
M/s M.Kalita & Co.
Sri Muktinath
Sonowal
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s United
Builders
Sri Sunil Hazarika

          - Yes 6106814/
CDI dtd.
22.11.2012

Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal, Moran.

58,60,311.68 20 Weeks.


